
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Florida 284  290  287       861  -3 

T4  2  2   Furman  288  289  285       862  -2 
3  T4  3   Michigan State 287  292  285       864  E 

T6  T4  4   Vanderbilt 289  290  286       865  +1 
T4  7  5   Clemson 288  302  291       881  +17 
2  T8  6   Houston 285  307  291       883  +19 

10  6  7   Texas A&M 292  296  296       884  +20 
T6  10  8   Augusta  289  305  291       885  +21 
T6  3  9   Oklahoma 289  289  310       888  +24 
9  T8  10   Tennessee 291  301  298       890  +26 

11  11  11   UNC Wilmington 294  308  294       896  +32 
14  T12  12   Kennesaw State 303  307  294       904  +40 
12  T12  13   Boston College 296  314  306       916  +52 
13  T12  14   Virginia Tech 301  309  313       923  +59 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Katie Sharp  Michigan State  68   70  70       208  -8   
T10 T2   Teresa Caballer Hernani  Augusta  71   72  67       210  -6   
T8 T2   Alice Chen  Furman  73   69  68       210  -6   
T1 4   Samantha Wagner  Florida  70   68  73       211  -5   
T1 5   Karolina Vlckova  Florida  69   69  74       212  -4   
4 T6   Jennifer Hahn  Vanderbilt  67   72  74       213  -3   

T5 T6   Taylor Totland  Furman  69   72  72       213  -3   
T5 T6   Anna Newell  Tennessee  69   72  72       213  -3   
T5 T6   Alexandra Farnsworth  Vanderbilt  72   69  72       213  -3   
T12 10   Alison Knowles  Michigan State  72   72  72       216  E   
T26 11   Yuka Kajiki  Houston  73   75  69       217  +1   
T17 T12   Lauren Stephenson  Clemson  72   74  72       218  +2   
T19 T12   Jacqueline Bendrick  Furman  73   74  71       218  +2   
T10 T12   Hannah Wood  Oklahoma  73   70  75       218  +2   
T19 T15   Meghan Theiss  UNC Wilmington  70   77  72       219  +3   
T26 T15   Taylor Tomlinson  Florida  73   75  71       219  +3   
T29 T15   Sarah Burnham  Michigan State  75   74  70       219  +3   
T19 T18   Maddie Szeryk  Texas A&M  75   72  73       220  +4   
T8 T18   Kayla Thompson  UNC Wilmington  72   70  78       220  +4   
T33 T18   Alice Hewson  Clemson  74   76  70       220  +4   
T14 T18   Thanya Pattamakijsak  Texas A&M  72   73  75       220  +4   
T33 T22   Kate Sborov  Vanderbilt  75   75  71       221  +5   
T19 T22   Haylee Harford  Furman  73   74  74       221  +5   
T43 T22   Cindy Ha  Vanderbilt  78   74  69       221  +5   
T19 T22   Sydney Legacy  Clemson  71   76  74       221  +5   
T14 T26   Ana Ruiz  Oklahoma  70   75  77       222  +6   
T33 T26   Kelly Grassel  Florida  72   78  72       222  +6   
T12 T26   Shannon Brooks  Tennessee  71   73  78       222  +6   
T38 T26   Bianca Fabrizio  Texas A&M  74   77  71       222  +6   
T19 T26   Antonia Scherer *  Vanderbilt  75   72  75       222  +6   
T33 T31   Jessica Hoang *  Clemson  75   75  73       223  +7   
T29 T31   Raegan Bremer  Houston  72   77  74       223  +7   
T19 T31   Megan Thothong  Houston  71   76  76       223  +7   
T26 T31   Carolyn Markley  Michigan State  72   76  75       223  +7   
T33 T31   Leonie Harm  Houston  69   81  73       223  +7   
T48 T36   Katie Kim  Boston College  73   80  71       224  +8   
T38 T36   Medy Thavong  Kennesaw State  75   76  73       224  +8   
T29 T36   Eunice Yi  Augusta  76   73  75       224  +8   
T43 T39   Dulcie Sverdloff  Kennesaw State  75   77  73       225  +9   
T43 T39   Gabby Yurik  Michigan State  76   76  73       225  +9   
T57 T39   Clara Aveling  Kennesaw State  75   79  71       225  +9   
T38 T39   Courtney Zeng  Vanderbilt  75   76  74       225  +9   
T64 T43   Sonya Knebel  Augusta  74   81  71       226  +10   
T38 T43   Sloan Shanahan  Clemson  75   76  75       226  +10   

T38 T45   Rylee Pedigo  Oklahoma  72   79  76       227  +11 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T14 T45   Valerie Tanguay  Oklahoma  76   69  82       227  +11   
T48 T45   Valentina Romero  Furman  75   78  74       227  +11   
T17 T45   Andrea Jonama  Texas A&M  72   74  81       227  +11   
T71 T45   Hannah Pietila *  Tennessee  79   79  69       227  +11   
T69 T45   Alaina Yeatts  UNC Wilmington  77   80  70       227  +11   
T57 T45   Reona Hirai *  Furman  75   79  73       227  +11   
T67 T45   Karen Arimoto *  Oklahoma  75   81  71       227  +11   
T48 T53   Emily Gilbreth  Houston  74   79  75       228  +12   
T48 T53   Blakesly Warren  Tennessee  74   79  75       228  +12   
T48 T53   Katie Barrand  Boston College  77   76  75       228  +12   
T48 56   Marisa Messana  Clemson  71   82  76       229  +13   
T43 T57   Josefine Nyqvist  Augusta  73   79  78       230  +14   
T57 T57   Emmie Pietila  Tennessee  77   77  76       230  +14   
T48 T57   Chloe Velasco *  Texas A&M  74   79  77       230  +14   
T57 T60   Callie Scheffler  Texas A&M  74   80  77       231  +15   
T69 T60   Annette Lyche  UNC Wilmington  75   82  74       231  +15   
T29 T60   Julienne Soo  Oklahoma  74   75  82       231  +15   
T76 T60   Sydney Needham  Florida  80   80  71       231  +15   
T48 T60   Amanda Hollandsworth  Virginia Tech  71   82  78       231  +15   
T57 T60   Anne Taylor Hough  Virginia Tech  78   76  77       231  +15   
T64 T66   Laura Estefenn  Kennesaw State  78   77  77       232  +16   
T64 T66   Taylor Ramsey *  Clemson  80   75  77       232  +16   
T57 68   Allison Woodward  Virginia Tech  79   75  79       233  +17   
T57 T69   Ailin Li  Boston College  75   79  80       234  +18   
75 T69   Lucia Polo  Tennessee  77   82  75       234  +18   

T48 71   Jessica Haigwood  Augusta  71   82  82       235  +19   
T71 72   Whitney Stevenson  Virginia Tech  78   80  79       237  +21   
T43 T73   Elizabeth Bose  Virginia Tech  74   78  86       238  +22   
T67 T73   Charlotte Charrayre  Kennesaw State  79   77  82       238  +22   
T71 T73   Jocelyn Chia  Boston College  79   79  80       238  +22   
T76 76   McKenzie Talbert *  Clemson  79   81  79       239  +23   
78 77   Lauren Salazar *  Clemson  81   80  80       241  +25   

T71 78   Katelyn Reynolds  Boston College  71   87  85       243  +27   
79 79   Ellinoora Moisio  UNC Wilmington  81   81  82       244  +28   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Florida 284 290 287 861

4 Samantha Wagner (1) 70 68 73 211

5 Karolina Vlckova (3) 69 69 74 212

T15 Taylor Tomlinson (4) 73 75 71 219

T26 Kelly Grassel (2) 72 78 72 222

T60 Sydney Needham (5) 80 80 71 231

2 Furman 288 289 285 862

T2 Alice Chen (1) 73 69 68 210

T6 Taylor Totland (2) 69 72 72 213

T12 Jacqueline Bendrick (5) 73 74 71 218

T22 Haylee Harford (3) 73 74 74 221

T45 Valentina Romero (4) 75 78 74 227

3 Michigan State 287 292 285 864

1 Katie Sharp (2) 68 70 70 208

10 Alison Knowles (1) 72 72 72 216

T15 Sarah Burnham (4) 75 74 70 219

T31 Carolyn Markley (3) 72 76 75 223

T39 Gabby Yurik (5) 76 76 73 225

4 Vanderbilt 289 290 286 865

T6 Alexandra Farnsworth (1) 72 69 72 213

T6 Jennifer Hahn (2) 67 72 74 213

T22 Cindy Ha (3) 78 74 69 221

T22 Kate Sborov (4) 75 75 71 221

T39 Courtney Zeng (5) 75 76 74 225

5 Clemson 288 302 291 881

T12 Lauren Stephenson (1) 72 74 72 218

T18 Alice Hewson (2) 74 76 70 220

T22 Sydney Legacy (4) 71 76 74 221

T43 Sloan Shanahan (5) 75 76 75 226

56 Marisa Messana (3) 71 82 76 229

6 Houston 285 307 291 883

11 Yuka Kajiki (4) 73 75 69 217

T31 Megan Thothong (1) 71 76 76 223

T31 Leonie Harm (2) 69 81 73 223

T31 Raegan Bremer (5) 72 77 74 223

T53 Emily Gilbreth (3) 74 79 75 228

7 Texas A&M 292 296 296 884

T18 Thanya Pattamakijsak (1) 72 73 75 220

T18 Maddie Szeryk (3) 75 72 73 220

T26 Bianca Fabrizio (2) 74 77 71 222

T45 Andrea Jonama (4) 72 74 81 227

T60 Callie Scheffler (5) 74 80 77 231
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Augusta 289 305 291 885

T2 Teresa Caballer Hernani (4) 71 72 67 210

T36 Eunice Yi (2) 76 73 75 224

T43 Sonya Knebel (5) 74 81 71 226

T57 Josefine Nyqvist (1) 73 79 78 230

71 Jessica Haigwood (3) 71 82 82 235

9 Oklahoma 289 289 310 888

T12 Hannah Wood (2) 73 70 75 218

T26 Ana Ruiz (5) 70 75 77 222

T45 Valerie Tanguay (1) 76 69 82 227

T45 Rylee Pedigo (3) 72 79 76 227

T60 Julienne Soo (4) 74 75 82 231

10 Tennessee 291 301 298 890

T6 Anna Newell (2) 69 72 72 213

T26 Shannon Brooks (5) 71 73 78 222

T53 Blakesly Warren (1) 74 79 75 228

T57 Emmie Pietila (4) 77 77 76 230

T69 Lucia Polo (3) 77 82 75 234

11 UNC Wilmington 294 308 294 896

T15 Meghan Theiss (2) 70 77 72 219

T18 Kayla Thompson (1) 72 70 78 220

T45 Alaina Yeatts (5) 77 80 70 227

T60 Annette Lyche (4) 75 82 74 231

79 Ellinoora Moisio (3) 81 81 82 244

12 Kennesaw State 303 307 294 904

T36 Medy Thavong (5) 75 76 73 224

T39 Clara Aveling (2) 75 79 71 225

T39 Dulcie Sverdloff (3) 75 77 73 225

T66 Laura Estefenn (1) 78 77 77 232

T73 Charlotte Charrayre (4) 79 77 82 238

13 Boston College 296 314 306 916

T36 Katie Kim (1) 73 80 71 224

T53 Katie Barrand (3) 77 76 75 228

T69 Ailin Li (2) 75 79 80 234

T73 Jocelyn Chia (4) 79 79 80 238

78 Katelyn Reynolds (5) 71 87 85 243

14 Virginia Tech 301 309 313 923

T60 Amanda Hollandsworth (1) 71 82 78 231

T60 Anne Taylor Hough (4) 78 76 77 231

68 Allison Woodward (5) 79 75 79 233

72 Whitney Stevenson (3) 78 80 79 237

T73 Elizabeth Bose (2) 74 78 86 238
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T26 Antonia Scherer (Vanderbilt) 75 72 75 222

T31 Jessica Hoang (Clemson) 75 75 73 223

T45 Hannah Pietila (Tennessee) 79 79 69 227

T45 Reona Hirai (Furman ) 75 79 73 227

T45 Karen Arimoto (Oklahoma) 75 81 71 227

T57 Chloe Velasco (Texas A&M) 74 79 77 230

T66 Taylor Ramsey (Clemson) 80 75 77 232

76 McKenzie Talbert (Clemson) 79 81 79 239

77 Lauren Salazar (Clemson) 81 80 80 241
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Par 3 Scoring
T. Totland Furman 2.75 -3 
A. Knowles Mich St. 2.75 -3 
T. Caballer Hernani Augusta 2.75 -3 
A. Chen Furman 2.75 -3 
S. Wagner Florida 2.75 -3 
S. Burnham Mich St. 2.83 -2 
K. Barrand BC 2.83 -2 
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 2.92 -1 
E. Pietila Tenn 2.92 -1 
J. Bendrick Furman 2.92 -1 
L. Polo Tenn 3.00 E 
V. Tanguay Oklahoma 3.00 E 
A. Hough Va Tech 3.00 E 
C. Charrayre Kenn. St. 3.00 E 
K. Grassel Florida 3.00 E 
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 3.00 E 
K. Vlckova Florida 3.00 E 
A. Ruiz Oklahoma 3.00 E 
E. Yi Augusta 3.08 +1 
S. Knebel Augusta 3.08 +1 
K. Thompson UNCW 3.08 +1 
K. Sharp Mich St. 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Sharp Mich St. 3.83 -5 
A. Newell Tenn 3.87 -4 
T. Totland Furman 3.93 -2 
S. Wagner Florida 3.93 -2 
L. Stephenson Clemson 3.93 -2 
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 3.93 -2 
T. Caballer Hernani Augusta 3.97 -1 
K. Vlckova Florida 3.97 -1 
A. Chen Furman 4.00 E 
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 4.00 E 
M. Szeryk TAMU 4.00 E 
L. Harm Houston 4.00 E 
T. Tomlinson Florida 4.03 +1 
M. Thavong Kenn. St. 4.03 +1 
M. Theiss UNCW 4.03 +1 
H. Wood Oklahoma 4.03 +1 
D. Sverdloff Kenn. St. 4.03 +1 
H. Harford Furman 4.07 +2 
T. Pattamakijsak TAMU 4.07 +2 
A. Hewson Clemson 4.07 +2 
K. Sborov Vanderbilt 4.07 +2 
R. Pedigo Oklahoma 4.07 +2 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Sharp Mich St. 4.67 -4 
Y. Kajiki Houston 4.75 -3 
A. Chen Furman 4.75 -3 
K. Vlckova Florida 4.75 -3 
J. Nyqvist Augusta 4.83 -2 
B. Fabrizio TAMU 4.83 -2 
S. Legacy Clemson 4.83 -2 
T. Caballer Hernani Augusta 4.83 -2 
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 4.83 -2 
B. Warren Tenn 4.83 -2 
E. Yi Augusta 4.92 -1 
S. Shanahan Clemson 4.92 -1 
K. Thompson UNCW 4.92 -1 
M. Thothong Houston 4.92 -1 
C. Markley Mich St. 4.92 -1 
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 4.92 -1 
A. Knowles Mich St. 4.92 -1 
T. Pattamakijsak TAMU 4.92 -1 
H. Wood Oklahoma 4.92 -1 
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 5.00 E 
S. Wagner Florida 5.00 E 
A. Newell Tenn 5.00 E 

Eagles 
J. Haigwood Augusta 1
G. Yurik Mich St. 1
K. Thompson UNCW 1
A. Scherer Vanderbilt 1

Birdies 
T. Caballer Hernani Augusta 15
S. Wagner Florida 14
K. Vlckova Florida 12
A. Knowles Mich St. 12
K. Sharp Mich St. 11
A. Chen Furman 11
Y. Kajiki Houston 11
L. Stephenson Clemson 11
A. Farnsworth Vanderbilt 11
S. Knebel Augusta 10
M. Theiss UNCW 10
M. Szeryk TAMU 10
S. Brooks Tenn 9
A. Yeatts UNCW 9
S. Burnham Mich St. 9
A. Ruiz Oklahoma 9
K. Kim BC 9
S. Legacy Clemson 9
J. Bendrick Furman 9
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 9
V. Romero Furman 8
T. Tomlinson Florida 8

Pars 
T. Totland Furman 43
A. Newell Tenn 42
K. Grassel Florida 41
T. Ramsey Clemson 41
C. Zeng Vanderbilt 41
J. Hahn Vanderbilt 40
A. Lyche UNCW 40
K. Sharp Mich St. 40
T. Pattamakijsak TAMU 39
A. Jonama TAMU 39
H. Harford Furman 39
E. Gilbreth Houston 39
A. Chen Furman 38
B. Fabrizio TAMU 38
D. Sverdloff Kenn. St. 38
C. Aveling Kenn. St. 38
K. Thompson UNCW 37
R. Bremer Houston 37
T. Tomlinson Florida 37
E. Yi Augusta 37
C. Ha Vanderbilt 37
A. Hewson Clemson 36

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2016, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Clemson Invitational Women
The Reserve at Lake Keowee

Sunset, SC 
The Reserve at Lake Keowee 

Dates: Apr 01 - Apr 03 



Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 The Reserve at Lake Keowee 74.04 79

2 The Reserve at Lake Keowee 76.28 79

3 The Reserve at Lake Keowee 74.78 79

 

Total Average Scores
The Reserve at Lake Keowee 75.03 237

 

The Reserve at Lake Keowee: The Reserve at Lake Keowee
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 376     6 52 18 2 1 

2 5 513     16 44 12 6 1 

3 4 332     8 45 25 1   

4 3 168     16 52 11     

5 5 515     13 51 13 1 1 

6 4 345     7 56 14 2   

7 3 182     13 52 10 3 1 

8 4 353     11 56 9 3   

9 4 361     8 47 18 4 2 

10 4 352     7 55 14 2 1 

11 5 510     14 46 12 6 1 

12 3 154     8 53 17 1   

13 4 361     9 47 16 5 2 

14 4 330     13 50 16     

15 4 395     5 42 28 4   

16 3 133     11 49 15 4   

17 5 535     8 53 16 2   

18 4 338     14 49 14 2   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 395 +0.39 

9 4 361 +0.32 

13 4 361 +0.29 

3 4 332 +0.24 

1 4 376 +0.24 

10 4 352 +0.20 

11 5 510 +0.16 

17 5 535 +0.15 

16 3 133 +0.15 

2 5 513 +0.14 

12 3 154 +0.14 

6 4 345 +0.14 

7 3 182 +0.08 

5 5 515 +0.06 

18 4 338 +0.05 

8 4 353 +0.05 

14 4 330 +0.04 

4 3 168 -0.06 
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
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http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=8954&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

7 3 182 +0.51 

13 4 361 +0.25 

15 4 395 +0.22 

12 3 154 +0.22 

10 4 352 +0.16 

9 4 361 +0.15 

4 3 168 +0.14 

17 5 535 +0.14 

3 4 332 +0.11 

2 5 513 +0.11 

11 5 510 +0.11 

5 5 515 +0.08 

8 4 353 +0.06 

6 4 345 +0.05 

1 4 376 +0.03 

14 4 330 -0.03 

16 3 133 -0.09 

18 4 338 -0.19 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

2 5 513 +0.58 

10 4 352 +0.41 

14 4 330 +0.34 

13 4 361 +0.34 

17 5 535 +0.34 

1 4 376 +0.34 

6 4 345 +0.33 

12 3 154 +0.29 

11 5 510 +0.29 

9 4 361 +0.27 

15 4 395 +0.27 

3 4 332 +0.23 

4 3 168 +0.11 

16 3 133 +0.09 

7 3 182 +0.08 

18 4 338 +0.01 

5 5 515 -0.01 

8 4 353 -0.03 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

15 4 395 +0.39 

9 4 361 +0.32 

13 4 361 +0.29 

1 4 376 +0.24 

3 4 332 +0.24 

10 4 352 +0.20 

11 5 510 +0.16 

16 3 133 +0.15 

17 5 535 +0.15 

6 4 345 +0.14 

2 5 513 +0.14 

12 3 154 +0.14 

7 3 182 +0.08 

5 5 515 +0.06 

8 4 353 +0.05 

18 4 338 +0.05 

14 4 330 +0.04 

4 3 168 -0.06 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 376   1 23 146 62 4 1 

2 5 513     35 135 40 22 5 

3 4 332     22 155 52 8   

4 3 168     30 162 45     

5 5 515   2 40 150 38 5 2 

6 4 345     32 139 59 7   

7 3 182     31 141 50 13 2 

8 4 353     34 167 31 5   

9 4 361     30 144 47 11 5 

10 4 352   1 17 155 53 8 3 

11 5 510     36 137 51 10 3 

12 3 154     14 161 59 3   

13 4 361     27 129 69 8 4 

14 4 330     26 163 43 4 1 

15 4 395     19 139 70 9   

16 3 133     39 154 37 7   

17 5 535     25 147 57 6 2 

18 4 338     51 151 29 6   
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